

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Expression of Interest (EOI)** 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the City of Grand Forks is issuing an EOI for Inside Water Meter Installations for the Universal Water Metering Program

Date of Issue: <u>August 14th, 2015</u>

Proposals will be accepted until: <u>2:00 pm local time</u>
on September 4th, 2015.

The City of Grand Forks is issuing an Expression of Interest in order to streamline the Request for Quotation process for the City's Universal Water Metering Program - Inside Water Meter Installations.

The complete Expression of Interest document can be found on the City's website: www.grandforks.ca

## CITY OF GRAND FORKS Expression of Interest



Inside Water Meter Installation August 14, 2015

The City of Grand Forks is interested in continuing the installation of the inside Residential Water Metering Program to be complete by December 31, 2015.

To meet the timeline the City intends to use this Expression of Interest to streamline the Request for Quotation process for the selection of a primary contractor for the installation of the remaining internal water meters.

The City is asking qualified water meter installation contractors to submit Expressions of Interest containing the following information:

Submit a generalized business plan to support your Expression of Interest. Submit a generalized report on qualifications & experiences. Contractors must be available for a meeting on September 10, 2015.

Submissions are asked to be delivered by, September 4, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. and must be clearly marked "Expression of Interest – Inside Water Meter Installation" and sent to:

Attention: David Reid City of Grand Forks Box 220, 7217 4<sup>th</sup> Street Grand Forks, BC V0H 1H0 Email: dreid@grandforks.ca

Email submissions will be accepted.